

# LUMOS 96

DE LED-TANKLEUCHTE

GB LED TANK LIGHT

FR LAMPE LED POUR CUVES

ES LAMPARA LED PARA TANQUES

IT LAMPADA A LED PER SERBATOI

HR LED RASVJETA ZA SPREMNIKE



**RM d.o.o.**

Cehovska 8 • HR-34000 Požega

Tel: +385 (0) 34 274 - 511

Fax: +385 (0) 34 274 - 421

[www.rm-tepes.hr](http://www.rm-tepes.hr) • [rm@po.t-com.hr](mailto:rm@po.t-com.hr)

**KREYER**

DE

## LUMOS 96 LED-AKKU-TANKLEUCHTE

- MIT LADESTATION, 2 X 48 LED, IP 65 -  
Die Tankleuchte **LUMOS 96** ist für die Nutzung in feuchten Umgebungen ausgelegt – Schutzklasse IP 65. Durch ihre 96 LEDs wird eine starke Leuchtkraft erreicht. Die Anordnung der LEDs – je 48 LEDs auf beiden Seiten der Leuchte – und der Drei-Wege-Schalter ermöglichen eine Dosierung der benötigten Licht- und Energiemenge: Eine Seite an bzw. zwei Seiten an für einen 360° Leuchtradius. Der perforierte Handgriff der Lampe sorgt dafür, dass die Lampe gut in der hand liegt. Die Leuchte kann mit dem Magnet an magnetischen Metallen fixiert werden oder aber mittels des Hakens an allen möglichen Objekten aufgehängt werden. Das Licht kann somit in jede gewünschte Richtung gelenkt werden. Durch den abgeflachten Akku, der gleichzeitig der Lampenboden ist, kann **LUMOS 96** auch frei stehen. **LUMOS 96** ist mit einem leistungsstarken und herausnehmbaren Akku ausgestattet. Zum Wiederaufladen kann entweder die ganze Lampe in die Ladestation gestellt werden oder nur der Akku. Ein zweiter zusätzlicher Akku ist optional erhältlich.

**EIGENSCHAFTEN**

- 96 weiße LED - 2 Seiten mit je 48 LED (360° Leuchtradius)
- Starker und flexibler Haken - 360° Drehung möglich
- Schutzklasse: IP 65
- Non-Stop Arbeiten möglich: Batterie kann geladen werden während Zusatzbatterie benutzt wird (Option) **DEDE**

GB

## LUMOS 96 RECHARGEABLE LED TANK LIGHT

- INCL. LOADING STATION, 2 X 48 LED, IP 65 -  
The **LUMOS 96** is designed for use in humid environment where there could be occasional water splashes – water protection IP 65. Its 96 LEDs supply a powerful light. A split lighting option – 48 LED lights on each side of the lamp, with a three way switch allow choosing the amount of light and the energy spent: One side on or two sides on – for a 360° lighting projection. Very handy: Non-slip plastic handle allows a good grip during use. The swivel hook enables a 360° light projection. A magnet on the handle allows attaching the light to magnetisable metals. Due to its flat base battery the **LUMOS 96** is also able to stand on flat surfaces. Hold it in the hand, hang, magnetise or stand it. Long product life due to its robust build. **LUMOS 96** is equipped with a removable strong long life battery. For charging, the complete lamp can be placed into the provided loading station. An extra battery (also available) will allow you to work with the light around the clock. One battery in use while the other one is being charged in the loading station.

**CHARACTERISTICS**

- 96 white LED - 2 sides with 48 LED each (360° light projection.)
- Strong and flexible 360° swivel hook
- Protection class: IP 65
- Non-stop working is possible: possibility of charging an extra battery while working with the other one (optional)

FR

## LUMOS 96 BALADEUSE À LED POUR CUVES

- STATION DE CHARGE INCLUSE, 2 X 48 LED, IP 65 -  
La baladeuse **LUMOS 96** est conçue pour l'utilisation en espaces humides – classe de protection IP 65. Ses 96 LED garantissent une forte puissance lumineuse. La répartition des LED – 48 LED sur chaque côté de la lampe – et l'interrupteur à trois possibilités permettent de choisir la quantité de lumière et d'énergie utilisées: un coté allumé ou deux cotés allumés pour un éclairage à 360°. La poignée à revêtement anti-dérapant empêche que la lampe ne glisse de la main pendant l'utilisation. Le crochet flexible permet de suspendre la baladeuse à tout objet et d'orienter la lumière dans toute direction (possibilité de rotation à 360°). En plus, on peut fixer la lampe sur des métaux magnétiques par l'aimant. Grâce à la forme plate de la batterie à sa base, la lampe **LUMOS 96** peut aussi rester en position verticale. **LUMOS 96** est équipée d'une batterie rechargeable, durable et interchangeable. Pour le chargement, on peut mettre la lampe complète dans la station de charge ou vous pouvez charger la batterie seulement. Une batterie supplémentaire est disponible en option.

**CARACTÉRISTIQUES**

- 96 LED blanches - deux faces à 48 LED chacune (pour un éclairage à 360°)
- Crochet flexible et solide avec possibilité de rotation à 360°
- Degré de protection: IP 65
- Possibilité de charger une batterie supplémentaire dans la station de charge pendant qu'on utilise la lampe (en option)

ES

## LUMOS 96 LAMPARA LED CON BATERÍA RECARGABLE

- CON CARGADOR, 2 X 48 LED, IP 65 -  
La lámpara de tanque **LUMOS 96** es para la utilización en ambientes húmedos – categoría de protección IP 65. A través de los 96 LEDs una fuerte luminosidad será alcanzado. La ordenación de LEDs – 48 LEDs en cada lado de la lámpara – y el interruptor-tres-caminos permiten una dosificación de la cantidad necesitada de luz y energía. Un lado iluminado o dos lados iluminados para un radio de luz de 360°. La manioera perforada de la lámpara permite el manejo cómodo. Es posible de fijar la lámpara a través de un magneto en metales magnéticos o a través de un gancho en otros objetos. La luz puede ser girada en todos direcciones deseadas. Por medio de la batería arquitrabado la lámpara puede ser dejado libre. **LUMOS 96** es equipado con una batería potente y desmontable. Para recargar la batería es posible de colocar la lámpara entera en el cargador o solamente la batería. Una batería adicional también es disponible.

**CARACTERÍSTICAS**

- 96 LEDs blancos – 2 lados con 48 LEDs (radio de 360° de iluminación)
- Gancho fuerte y flexible – rotación de 360° posible
- Categoría de protección: IP65
- Trabajar sin parar posible. Batería puede ser recargado durante la utilización de la segunda batería (opción)

IT

## LUMOS 96 LAMPADA LED A BATTERIA RICARICABILE

- INCL. CARICA BATTERIA, 2 X 48 LED, IP 65 -  
La **LUMOS 96** è adatta ad essere usata in ambienti umidi dove potrebbero occasionalmente verificarsi spruzzi d'acqua, grazie alla sua protezione IP65 contro i getti d'acqua. I suoi 96 LED bianchi forniscono una illuminazione potente. La loro ripartizione – 48 su ciascuno dei due lati della lampada – ed un interruttore a tre posizioni permettono di scegliere la quantità di luce e di energia utilizzate: accensione da un solo lato o da entrambi i lati per una illuminazione a 360°. L'impugnatura ha un rivestimento anticivolo che consente un'ottima presa durante la sua utilizzazione. Il gancio girevole a 360° permette di appendere la lampada a qualsiasi sporgenza e di indirizzare la luce nella direzione desiderata. Una calamita consente inoltre di far aderire la lampada ad ogni superficie magnetizzabile. La **LUMOS 96** può anche stare in posizione verticale. La **LUMOS 96** è dotata di una robusta batteria di lunga durata che si può togliere e ricaricare e che costituisce la sua base. Per caricarla si può mettere l'intera lampada nell'apposita stazione di carica oppure ricaricare la sola batteria. Una seconda batteria è disponibile opzionalmente.

**CARATTERISTICHE**

- 96 LED bianchi – 2 lati ciascuno con 48 LED (illuminazione a 360°)
- Gancio robusto e girevole a 360°
- Grado di protezione: IP 65
- Possibilità di lavorare senza interruzioni: potete ricaricare la seconda batteria (opzionale) mentre state usando l'altra.

HR

**LUMOS 96**  
Punjava LED SVJETILJKA ZA SPREMNIKE  
- INCL. punjač, 2 x 48 LED, IP 65 -  
Lumos 96 je dizajniran za korištenje u vlažnom okruženju u kojemu bi povremeno moglo doći i do zapljuskivanja vode  
- zaštita od prskanja vode IP 65. Svjetiljka LED 96 daje snažno svjetlo. Opcija - 48 daje snažno svjetlo na svakoj strani svjetiljke, trostupanjski prekidač omogućuje izbor količine svjetlosti i potrošene energije: rasvjeta s jedne ili dvije strane uz rotaciju svjetiljke za 360°.  
Rukohvat je oblikovan tako da je moguć dobar zahvat tijekom uporabe. Okretna kukka omogućuje zakretanje za 360°. Magnet na držaču omogućuje pričvršćivanje svjetiljke na magnetizirani metal. Zbog svoje ravne površine bateriju Lumos 96 je također moguće postaviti na ravnu površinu. Osiguran je dugi vijek trajanja zahvaljujući robusnoj građi. Lumos 96 je opremljen sa zamjenskom snažnom dugotrajnom baterijom. Za vrijeme punjenja baterije, svjetiljka se jednostavno stavi u punjač. Extra baterija (također na raspolaganju), će vam omogućiti rad u trajanju oko jedan sat. Svjetiljka se obično koristi tako da je jedna baterija u uporabi, dok je druga na punjenju.

**KARAKTERISTIKE**

- 96 bijeli LED, dvostrana svjetiljka s 48 LED svaka (osvjetljenje od 360°)
- Jaka i fleksibilna koпча za okretanje svjetiljke za 360°
- Zaštita klasa: IP 65,
- Moguć trajan rad s dvije baterije.

### TECHNISCHE DATEN · TECHNICAL DATA · DONNEES TECHNIQUES · DATOS TECNICOS · DATI TECNICI · TEHNIČKI PODACI

Leuchtmittel: Light source: Ampoules:	Agente luminoso: Lampadine: Izvor svjetlosti:	2 x 48 = 96 LED
Akku: Accumulator: Batterie rechargeable:	Acumulador: Accumulatore: Akumulator:	6x 2200mAh/AA 7,2V Ni-MH
Nennleistung: Rated output: Puissance nominale:	Potencia nominal: Potenza nominale: Nazivna snaga:	4,2W
Betriebs-/Ladedauer: Operating/charging time: Durée d'opération / charge:	Duración operación/carga: Duratautilizzazione/carica: Rad / vrijeme punjenja:	one side: ~6h; two sides: ~4.5h / charging: ~4h
Abmessungen: Dimensions: Dimensions:	Dimensiones: Dimensioni: Dimenzije:	Ø: 7cm L: 35cm (without hook and charging base)
Schutzart: Protection type: Type de protection:	Tipo de protección: Tipo di protezione: Pružaju zaštitu:	IP 65/ class III (lamp only, not mains adapter)
LED-Klasse: LED class: Catégorie de LED:	Clase de diodo LED: Classe LED: LED klasa:	I

Weitere technische Angaben: [www.kreyer.com](http://www.kreyer.com) · More technical information: [www.kreyer.com](http://www.kreyer.com) · Plus d'informations techniques: [www.kreyer.com](http://www.kreyer.com) · Más de informaciones técnicas: [www.kreyer.com](http://www.kreyer.com) · Per più d'informazioni tecniche: [www.kreyer.com](http://www.kreyer.com) · Više tehničkih informacija: [www.kreyer.com](http://www.kreyer.com).